Savasiineisiuios

C. THOMAS

CITY COMPTROLLER AND EX-OFFICIO CITY CLERK

DIBPOSITION

_REPORT ADOPTED

T

! REFORT ADOPTED

W,

Annual Réport
OF
Lew Department

Apr. 13, 1946.

FILE NO._
For year 1945,

MAY 13 1946

femdswaicwsvsiluniiiileasiiiiioi L

ACTION OF THE COUNCIL

REFERRED

REF. FOR ORD.

REPORTED
REPORTED

FILED
_ REFERRED

REPORT OF COMMITTEE

Me. President:

M\cﬁ.mﬂmwomaﬂ . . . . . OOSS«S%

to which was n&m«&& 2@ S&Em:.:.gﬁmu ,mm port of Hms wmﬁm N&Emww

Acv..-:‘-.-..ruu!...r:!:v..nnnvuuttunls-«!.z!-l..vu..-.n!;S-!.nev!:-n....zcnvivlvnl..-s..:.i.:-rnv!vvnl!.-!.nnvnz....-z!uv-!.;:..!.o

would n&ﬁm&m&@ «.mvomw w@& 8& wnnm,nog&m%& the same 5& «mwﬁma?ze 33533& ﬁwaﬂ

mmam dm Emwmm on wwww.

G e e e ) L L L G e

e laliiiiillliiillaiiliiolll Bl aencineianeiiiaiiaiiioiiiiiiiaiiiLl

CHAIRMAN ... CHAIRMAN

R R S e R




&
!
IsaY o]
ey, ol W<l o o) B La
6 ¥ =l oo O Ol O
& oo ean o O O 0 P Ve Vo) r4 o o . C
® © @ =} O« S S AY] o ol -l O e e
£ < M - o ool o -
+2 4> cf ovvol I~ o I
(@] =2 B LIS & & o
e ! w3l o o
9] N o] &y & ® [ o U=
= < = 42 o\ V5N I
- o « w3 O T o
e Bt O A} i i
9 ul | B e R S = RS RS (@ R O 0
& ® 42 &) S AN oy - 0
:ﬂ“ v} %] o
0] 42 o} e e
o 0] o
VIR S R o °
e O G 7]
40 43 O p LN £ (0]
) 19 f 43 o o - ® (3
O © m L\ o 4 ) O Gl -3 o ] ey o
o ~& o o < e gl -3 -~ -3 w0 o
) t ~ 0 O = wld o) WO = OO T o 1
=R TN @ 0 o 20 £ & o N O ] ; 2
-t G4 £4 1 « Py = o] o b
OOy O o £ - L IO «
= o .H?M ~ <1 o o by a o ® @ ® &
ﬁ.mw e (@] { N\ h £ ] ¢ o ® @ ) Ws“
s 3 oy b b= ] O o o o o e O
£t or] A2 o &4 o) 43 o~{ = e e @ v o o]
£ o o g o0 F & 0 | PO ..
o Fry P © Q e - ] [0} ol oy o e ° ° © o)
(@] (] [0 13 15 © oy oi=f e @ @ ® ® o)
o £ K © © [y & 2 wwoe il PO O QO M O Tat ¢ e o . .
g 4 T ] Q < 9] e’ » 0 oo g NG IS P R TSNS [~ o o TN
jax | A 43 a [ a M G o o B ® e T
W‘m s G e E © ) [a P an I8 o s O s =3
mm = O Ho & of D = B
< 1) i o af) m.\m a2 o ¢ o e 0 o 8 @ o 4 . D e .
WU Y4 [y et © m o} et o« e () o @ o 8 o 64 @ s [ T
4 <4 L) s £ st Tmﬂ 9] & 6 o o © o o o 73] e o s (O @
T,\mm ﬁf jE3 < )] “ (e} [ ¢4 v L0, 643 & e © & o o [} e . ﬁ; e = fis)
=11 | o £ (0] o = i < « s o o © N ¢ O o\ . o 0N
£ e o o} W |5 oy O~ e M o a8 ) BHAD o By ® O ®
. (O o ¥ A S, U = R e ¢ o o 0 % 4 e L . ST £ o
=y (&) 43 &4 n L B | e pd o o o Cfed 3 (S T ¢ N ()] ® [ » o]
<1} mda o} «© T%m () wed 3 L. o (3 & e bt T3 OO <} = &2 ° wi e e e
] T2 by ee = O <A w2 9 e O W e erd B z| CRRE - BT = I
] PE R R M 8 O o o I R R w® e N
o erd 0] £ E &) = [o Ly e @ O O e ° e &} et
j (@] I 0 [O] e 4 St oo o« cfo oo [ o\ QO o DM e )
& 0} K| K| E G4 O O el £1 e wd O & and =} 0 w3 e ) )
< e » s TR © S ool Goe W Gy e w3 — 3. |
Feq [ G DL 0D O ol oo o o~ e 8) O
o] o o« &t o o O e O e © O 0y Ho o0 o0 o o e g el
O L) O K] ST GRRY o T BN IS S TV R e o e} o} e oy A2
&y s £y Gy w4 ORI i B 13 B B SRS B & ~4 ®ioy A O e} o
O © 42 .0 W 40 PO © O n O~ o
by 43 LD © O © W o OO & & ] 0] - @ o
il &4 o 4 G O @ B © cl @ 4 (SR W) 3 O oy O
= 8 O = S med @@ om 0 ® & o
o £l O wom o I ] &~ o) © o n 43
@ [ 42 « ® O wn o o ﬁ L I ®» o «f IS i
<l £y =] o) o ¢4 O oo Py i @ el O O
43 By o) | M G el G i O © o O ey el 1]
SERR <1 ,M L O 0 A 00 e g ol ©» D
O ot o e @ O 3 o) 3Oy o OO &4 o
4 oA — (S R = e X N MO s <4




8T 1 - . - 2 e B = 2 o -4 - 2 - -~
0f the personazl injury actions pending during the year, L5

connection with the operation of the municipal tracsit system.

3. Damages Other Than Personal Injuries: Number Amt . Invelved

}i?@ﬂi:l.ﬁg E embe“ ’%l :‘Lgé‘fyig— P e 66 OO 6 OB EC S CEO O 29 é:;lﬁﬁ,é@leg?;

G@m%.&“ﬁeﬁ Slﬁ,ce ,éj CG.CZLDSZ‘ 315 lga{,zﬁ« e 50 T oo R O S 25 . 21286!{,976
5L $177,256.59

Tried and concluded since December 31, 1944. 25 102,636,561
Pending December 31, 1945 coececccocacesccss 29 $ 7L,829.98

Of the total of 54 cases involving damages obther than per-

'S

onal injuries, 25 cases involving $102,636.61 were disposed of during

o

the year, of which 10 were won oubtright. Ten cases involving $1,776.30
were sebttled for $1,101.00; five cases resulted in verdicts against

the city for $1,063.73. Twenty such cases begun during the year, in-

o

volving $13,444.51, arose from Transit accidents,

Lo Supreme Court:
Three cases were argued in the State Supreme Court. Two

were won and one loste

5., Miscellaneous Cases:

hree injunction actions were tried and wone

3

Two mandamus actions were tried, one won and one loste
ght condemnation actions were filed during 1945 by the
TUnited States Government 50 condemn land for various Federal projecis.
In most of these the City was only nominally interested. Twelve were

concludeds



Of thirty-four miscellaneous cases tried, 27 were won by
the departments.
‘Five actions against the Chief of Police and Police Officers
for false arrest and assault, aggregating $82,680.00, were filed.
Four actions for $24,000.00, against the Chief of Police, were won.
Six Habeas Corpus actions growing out of morals ordinance,
were filed, tried and five were won and in one case writ was granted.
Four hearings relating to dismissals of employees, etc. were
participated in by the department before the Civil Service Commission.
Thirty-four actions were commenced for the Lighting Depart-
ment, lavolving unpaid light and power bills. Collections, including
costs, smounted to $666.97. In addition theret@ a considerable amount
of past due =accounts were collected without litigation,

Seventy-six garnishments were answered.

IT
CLATIIS 1945
Claims for damages uander investigation Number Ambte. Involved
ﬁecember 31’ 194%-4, ® o @ P O ¢ T OO D G O D OO OO & H G }.éfig—g 0({;5138«;1{54’@220@5

Claims for damages referred to this
department for investigation December 31,

1944 t0 December 31, 1945 ccsessccsccosoces 1383 1,213,497.91
Clazims disposed of as follows: Amte Claimed Amt. Pald
NG
Settled 880 522,620,58 176,725.80
Rejected 553 830,944433
1433 1,353,564.91
aims pending December 31 ;
1Q&5 1609 1,084,555.05

(Many of these last mentioned are dormant)

Twenty-eight of above settled claims were in sult and settled in connec-

tion with Claim Agente

Amount iavolved $148,183.60
Amount of settlement 18,864.25

ﬁ'

Number of street railway accident reports investigated
December 31, 1944 to December 312 1945 L, 646

Wumber of circulars and letters mailed i1n connection .
with investigetion of foregoing claims and reports 12,512

=3



During the year 1945 the City Prosecutor handled some 34,439
cases in the Police Court, resulting ia the imposition and collection

of fines and forfeitures in the amount of $174,880.12

o

3

MONICTIPAL, TRAFFTC COURI

}

In the Municipal Traffic Court for the year 1945, 79,741 cases
were tried, resulting in fines and forfeltures amounting to @437,59?,80.
613 drivers' licensss were revoked and suspended,

Mr. George T. McGillivray, Assistant Corporatlon Counsel, has

been assigned to the Traffic Court as a City Prosecutors

Vigorous action on Police Court and Traffic Court appeals has

{

been teken by this department with the result that at the ead of the

year 75 appeals were disposed of. In 50 cases convictlons were had or
pleas of guilty were entered. Nine appellants were acquitted, 16
eals were di sed and the lower court affirmed. A total of

%4 ,270.85 in fines and forfeitures (in addition to jail sentences in
ny cases), was collected by this department and transmitted to the
City Treasurer. Mr. Louls Stokke was detailed by the Chief of Police %o

assist in the service of process, commitment of defendants, etc. His

0

work is of invaluable assisbtbance to the department.
Two Assistant Corporation Counsel have been assigned part time
to handle this appeal works
Iv
OPINIQNS

During the year, in addition to innumerable confersnces with

*“’b

al affairs, of which no formal record

Iﬂ.n
tos

City officials conceranlng munic
is kept, this department rendered 54 written legal opinions upon
various quesbions submitted by the various departments of City

goveromente



v
ORDINANCES, RESQLUTIONS AND MISCELLANECUS
The members of the City Couancil and the liayor have from time
to time requested this department to prepare, during the period of
this report, 283 ordinances and resolutions.
During the year 924 bonds of officials, bidders, contractors,

depositaries and others were examined and approved, totaling $21,204,349.09,

:Jl}>

t the regquest of the City Council we prepared one resolution

submitting charter amendments.

A noteworthy activity of 1945 was the preparation and sub-
mission by a Freeholders Commission of a new and revised Charter for

the City of Seatt le The Commission, elected in March 1945, had the

benefit of a previous study and report by an Advisory Commission select-

A L T and R 2 e re Ry 4 A
ed pursuant b0 2 Resclution of the City Council. An amendment O

[oA
(0]
Q
ot
F—l .
O
i3
[0
O
N
AW
O
=h
b
[0}
[
&
b
o
<}
@
U
&
w
o
L]
g
g
&
2
&
“J1
W
[l
[
ad
n
O
=
‘al
“0
-
S
L% 3
[
H
ot
(D
QJ
D
(]
o
O
n
|«a
&

moaths the period for preparation and submission of such a Charter and
this was helpful, as the full time was taken. The Corporation Counsel
was selected as the legal adviser of both the Advisory and Freeholders

- 3 he e P
Copmissions and attended all meetingse.

}.,.J 0

|
3
]
}»
\g)
.’;\
i
oy
o
o
W
[
‘;};ﬂ
‘ s |
F«J
Q
W)
s
<
]
]
h
ot
[}
0]
]
g
W)
(D
o]
0
)
o
i3
[
o
Q
M
[¢7]
&
==
it
9
0
ON
(@]
©

1 = - - 101 £
April 12, 1946
ACT «FF

WOV BB



